
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Manton Office

Manton Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Steven Eisele, Sale Officer1

Jason Hartman, Witness2

03:05 PM (local time)          03/22/2004

SCHNAUZER HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Besse Forest Products Group

63-002-04-01

59.26%

LONG ARM OAK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

SAPPI

63-003-04-01

63.52%

LAST ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

SAPPI

63-010-04-01

63.32%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Steven Eisele
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCHNAUZER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 63-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

Besse Forest 

Products Group 

*

Fahl Forest 

Products

Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, 

Inc.

SAPPI Jaroche Bros., 

Inc.

Wheelers Wolf 

Lake

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  11.20 $259.00 $445.56 $400.00 $2,008.00 $510.00 $400.00$420.66

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  22.10 $173.00 $300.00 $200.00 $173.00 $173.00 $174.00$173.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  9.30 $105.00 $300.00 $125.00 $105.00 $110.00 $130.00$105.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $59.00 $200.00 $80.00 $59.00 $60.00 $70.00$59.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  90.20 $300.00 $445.56 $450.00 $300.00 $485.00 $480.00$604.93

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  37.00 $119.00 $250.00 $150.00 $119.00 $120.00 $119.00$119.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  134.10 $8.00 $8.00 $18.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00$8.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  188.80 $14.70 $14.70 $21.00 $14.70 $14.70 $14.70$14.70

White Ash Pulpwood Cords  6.60 $9.00 $9.00 $20.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00$9.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  47.10 $3.05 $3.05 $15.00 $3.05 $3.05 $3.05$3.05

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  65.40 $5.95 $5.95 $15.00 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95$5.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCHNAUZER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 63-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

Besse Forest 

Products Group 

*

Fahl Forest 

Products

Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, 

Inc.

SAPPI Jaroche Bros., 

Inc.

Wheelers Wolf 

Lake

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  218.50 $24.85 $24.85 $27.00 $24.85 $24.85 $24.85$24.85

Ironwood Pulpwood Cords  23.20 $7.55 $7.55 $12.00 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55$7.55

NON BID

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  11.70 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50$2.50

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  9.30 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00$6.00

Total $74,436.06 $70,879.55 $69,056.68 $69,051.58 $67,559.68

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$78,783.16 49,467.88
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCHNAUZER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 63-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

Rothig Forest 

Products, Inc.

Scot J & S 

Logging

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Bruce Bundy Chris Park

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  11.20 $259.00 $290.00 $300.00 $260.00 $260.00$259.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  22.10 $173.00 $190.00 $173.00 $180.00 $174.00$173.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  9.30 $105.00 $125.00 $105.00 $110.00 $106.00$105.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $59.00 $70.00 $59.00 $60.00 $60.00$59.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  90.20 $300.00 $338.00 $352.79 $310.00 $301.00$300.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  37.00 $119.00 $129.00 $119.00 $120.00 $120.00$119.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  134.10 $8.00 $15.00 $10.00 $10.00 $9.00$8.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  188.80 $14.70 $15.00 $15.00 $18.00 $15.70$14.70

White Ash Pulpwood Cords  6.60 $9.00 $15.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$9.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  47.10 $3.05 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $4.05$303.45

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  65.40 $5.95 $13.00 $10.00 $6.00 $6.95$5.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCHNAUZER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 63-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

Rothig Forest 

Products, Inc.

Scot J & S 

Logging

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Bruce Bundy Chris Park

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  218.50 $24.85 $29.00 $24.85 $29.00 $24.85$24.85

Ironwood Pulpwood Cords  23.20 $7.55 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $8.55$7.55

NON BID

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  11.70 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50$2.50

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  9.30 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00$6.00

Total $56,983.35 $55,669.23 $52,813.35 $50,104.88

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$63,616.72 49,467.88
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LONG ARM OAKSale Name:

Contract #: 63-003-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

SAPPI * Rothig Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lewis Nettleton Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, 

Inc.

Ron Wemple

BID

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  87.50 $15.60 $15.60 $18.60 $21.00 $20.28$15.60

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $9.60 $9.60 $12.00 $13.00 $12.48$63.70

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $24.20 $24.20 $24.20 $27.00 $31.46$24.20

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  60.50 $9.00 $28.26 $22.00 $13.00 $11.70$9.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $126.55 $126.55 $126.55 $126.55 $126.55$126.55

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $99.30 $99.30 $99.30 $99.30 $99.30$99.30

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $102.30 $102.30 $102.30 $102.30 $102.30$102.30

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  7.50 $11.35 $11.35 $11.35 $11.35 $11.35$11.35

Total $5,168.17 $5,164.74 $4,966.84 $4,943.47

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$6,545.64 4,002.94
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAST ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 63-010-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

SAPPI * Rothig Forest 

Products, Inc.

Jason Lutke 

Forest Prods, 

Inc.

Bruce Bundy Scot J & S 

Logging

Lewis Nettleton

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  36.10 $114.25 $114.25 $160.00 $150.00 $151.25 $114.25$476.72

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  142.50 $16.15 $16.15 $28.00 $28.00 $19.00 $20.00$16.15

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  53.00 $10.35 $200.60 $25.00 $25.00 $19.00 $100.00$10.35

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  500.40 $25.75 $25.75 $32.00 $32.00 $35.00 $25.75$25.75

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.50 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00$153.00

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $60.20 $60.20 $60.20 $60.20 $60.20 $60.20$60.20

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  7.50 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15$9.15

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.50 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  2.50 $16.55 $16.55 $16.55 $16.55 $16.55 $16.55$16.55

Total $30,748.14 $27,909.04 $27,548.04 $27,493.87 $25,964.97

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$33,750.06 20,664.89
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAST ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 63-010-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Manton Office Bid Opening Date: 03/22/2004

Harter Logging Wilfred Emond

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  36.10 $114.25 $114.25$115.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  142.50 $16.15 $16.15$25.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  53.00 $10.35 $10.35$25.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  500.40 $25.75 $26.00$30.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.50 $153.00 $153.00$153.00

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $60.20 $60.20$60.20

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  7.50 $9.15 $9.15$9.15

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.50 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  2.50 $16.55 $16.55$16.55

Total $20,789.99

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$24,856.24 20,664.89
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